

Kapurkot Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kapurkot, Salyan

Karnali Province, Nepal

InvitationforBid IFB No. :-KMUM/WORK/12/2077-078

Date of publication: 2078/01/29 (May12, 2021)

- 1. The Government of Nepal & Kapurkot Rural Municipality have jointly allocated funds towards the cost of Project mentioned below and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract. Bidding is open to alleligible asper SectionVof bidding document.
- 2. Kapurkot Rural Municipality, Salyan invites electronic bid from eligible bidders for the construction of Project mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

Name of Project	Contract ID No.	Price of Bid	Bid Security Amount & Bid Security	Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years	Specific Construction Experience	
	1,01	Document	Validity Period	with in last 10 Years	Minimum Work Experience of Similar size & nature	Construction Experience in Key Activities
Construction of 15 bed Hospital Building at Kapurkot Rural Municipality -3, Kapurkot, Salyan		10000	NRs. 5000000 & 120 day from bid Opening day	(without VAT)	At least 1 (One) 2-Storey RCC Framed Building Construction Project within the last ten (10) years, with a value of at least NRs 14,40,00,000 (without VAT) that have been successfully or are substantially completed.	ii) Reinforcement works= 190 MT
					At least 1 (One) 2-Storey RCC Framed Building Construction Project within the last ten (10) years, with a value of at least NRs 14,40,00,000 (without VAT) that have been successfully or are substantially completed.	

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Kapurkot Rural Municipality, Kapurkot, Salyanor may visit PPMO website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp under the name of Public Entity "Kapurkot Rural Municipality, Salyan".

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be downloaded the bidding document from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. and ligible Bidders who wish to submit bid should deposit the cost of bidding document of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 10,000.00 till 2078/02/27 in the Projects Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Mega Bank Nepal ,Kapurkot,Salyan

Name of Office: RAJASWA KHATA

Revenue Account: 0520010034871 Revenue HeadingNo.:

- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Kapurkot Rural Municipality, Kapurkot, Salyanon 2078/02/20 at14.00 hours.
- 6. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO "se-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp onorbefore12.00 hours on 2078/02/28. Bids received after this deadline will berejected.
- 7. The Technical bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 hours on 2078/02/28 at the office of Kapurkot Rural Municipality, Salyan.
- 8. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 daysin counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security of minimum amount as specified in below table, cash deposit Account No.:0520010034882, with account name : DHARAUTI KHATA, Mega bank Nepal Ltd., Kapurkot Salyan branch or in the form of unconditional Bank guarantee from A class Bank in favor of Kapurkot Rural Municipality ,Office days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security of minimum amount as specified in below table, cash deposit of the Kapurkot Rural Municipal Executive Kapurkot Salyan, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.
- 9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working dayshall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as. specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 10. Bidders may withdraw or modify its bids by sending a written notice in a sealed envelope, duly signed by an authorized representative, and shall include a copy of the authorization in accordance with ITB 20.2 before 24 hours prior to the deadline of submission of bids.
- 11. Bidder may submit modification or withdrawal prior to the deadline prescribed for submission of bid through e- GP system by using the forms and instructions provided by the system. Once a Bid is withdrawn, bidder will not be able to submit another bid response for the samebid.
- 12. After the completi on of evaluation of Technical Bids which are substantially responsive valuated bidders, will be invited to attend the opening of Price Bids. The date, time and location of opening of Price Bid shall be notified in writingand/or published in nationaldaily.
- 13. Other mandatory information will be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and (PPA) and Public Procurement Regulation 2064(Amended).

Chief Administrative Officer